FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

6.13.00

New

X

07/07/

Submission Type

Resubmission

Reel #

Reel #

Conveying Party

Document ID #

**Correction of PTO Error** 

**Corrective Document** 

(Non-Recordation)

Frame #

Frame #

07-10-2000



101398762

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Conveyance Type X Assignment

Merger

Other

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

JUN 13 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) License Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name

	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name CISCO SYSTEMS INC	
Formerly TGV, INC.	
Individual General Partner	rship Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation	Organization CALIFORNIA
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name PROCESS NETWORK	ING CORPORATION
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 959 CONCORD STRE	3ET
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) FRAMINGHAM	MASSACHUSETTS 01701 State/Country Zip Code
City  Individual General Partne	If do summed to be recorded to on
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation	/Organization DELAWARE
000 DHGUYEN 00000115 2044305	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
₩1 40.00 OP )	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM Expires 06/3		)-1618	3B
OMB 06514			
omes	tic	Rep	re

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name EVA M. KALAWSKI, ESQ.
Address (line 1) PROCESS SOFTWARE CORPORATION
Address (line 2) C/O PLATINUM EQUITY HOLDINGS, L.L.C.
Address (line 3) 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, STE. 2710
Address (line 4) LOS ANGELES, CA 90067
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 954-846-5151
Name RAFAEL G. RODRIGUEZ, ESQ.
Address (line 1) PROCESS SOFTWARE CORPORATION
Address (line 2) C/O MILGO SOLUTIONS, INC.
Address (line 3) 1619 N. HARRISON PARKWAY, M/S D245
Address (line 4) SUNRISE, FL 33323-2802
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: #
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Rafael G. Rodriguez, Esq. /4/11/4/14/12 5/25/2000
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0754

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made as of May 31, 1997 by and between CISCO SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation having a principal place of business located at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706 ("Cisco"), and PROCESS NETWORKING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 959 Concord Street, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701 ("Process Networking").

WHEREAS, Cisco and Process Networking are parties to a certain Asset Sale and Support Transition Agreement, dated as of May 16, 1997 (the "Agreement") under the terms of which Cisco will sell and transfer and Process Networking will purchase the Assets (as such term is defined in the Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Cisco, is the owner of the trademarks and registered trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademarks"), which constitute part of the Assets; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Process Networking desires to obtain all of Cisco's right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Process Networking, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, is a successor in interest in and to that portion of Cisco's ongoing business with which the Trademarks are or will be used:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Cisco, Cisco hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Process Networking, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks, together with that portion of Cisco's ongoing and existing business to which the Trademarks pertain as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages, profits and other compensation for infringements thereof, including past infringements, and to stand in the place of Cisco in all matters related thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC. a California corporation

By:					
Name:					
Title:					
				CORI	ORATION
a Delaw	are co	rpota	tion	<i>→</i> .	
By:					
Name:	1004	11/	/		
Title	V				
_		V			

21308533 052397

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made as of May 31, 1997 by and between CISCO SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation having a principal place of business located at 255 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706 ("Cisco"), and PROCESS NETWORKING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 959 Concord Street, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701 ("Process Networking").

WHEREAS, Cisco and Process Networking are parties to a certain Asset Sale and Support Transition Agreement, dated as of May 16, 1997 (the "Agreement") under the terms of which Cisco will sell and transfer and Process Networking will purchase the Assets (as such term is defined in the Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Cisco, is the owner of the trademarks and registered trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademarks"), which constitute part of the Assets; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Process Networking desires to obtain all of Cisco's right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Process Networking, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, is a successor in interest in and to that portion of Cisco's ongoing business with which the Trademarks are or will be used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Cisco, Cisco hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Process Networking, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks, together with that portion of Cisco's ongoing and existing business to which the Trademarks pertain as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages, profits and other compensation for infringements thereof, including past infringements, and to stand in the place of Cisco in all matters related thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

Title:

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC. a California corporation

a camorata corporation	
By: Camplant	
Name:	
Title:	
PROCESS NETWORKING CORPORATION a Delaware corporation	
By:	
Name:	

BPHPA1\SBK1\0224338.WP

RECORDED: 06/13/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0756